
Taxing District - DTE Code School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0010 Carrollton SD 19,943,840 16,275,970 2,438,850 0 526,720 4,136,873 119,395 43,441,648

Augusta Twp - 0020 Minerva SD 5,354,500 7,846,940 130,920 138,520 657,370 696,000 47,758 14,872,008

Brown Twp - 0030 Brown Local SD 25,071,850 173,373,020 29,433,860 1,563,330 6,183,580 38,685,981 29,579 274,341,200

Brown Twp - 0040 Minerva SD 10,007,790 16,901,830 4,622,710 1,303,710 1,056,000 3,920,254 71,759 37,884,053

Brown Twp - 0050 Osnaburg SD 174,930 0 4,450 0 0 608,368 0 787,748

Brown Twp - 0060 Sandy Valley SD 2,610 0 0 0 0 584 0 3,194

Malvern Corp - 0070 Brown Local SD 1,150 20,033,150 268,750 420,690 3,066,230 2,268,323 0 26,058,293

Minerva Corp - 0080 Minerva SD 111,060 28,612,840 9,050 3,704,260 7,353,780 2,303,475 46,706 42,141,171

Center Twp - 0090 Carrollton SD 9,268,040 29,084,350 1,321,670 760,630 3,826,560 16,733,155 5,754 61,000,159

Carrollton Corp - 0100 Carrollton SD 776,620 70,890,050 45,760 4,163,540 22,037,240 13,080,330 5,872 110,999,412

East Twp - 0110 Carrollton SD 18,035,890 10,584,450 2,004,550 326,220 1,067,690 11,563,816 7,282 43,589,898

Fox Twp - 0120 Carrollton SD 28,466,070 12,249,920 2,530,800 375,630 801,550 4,032,776 111,435 48,568,181

Fox Twp - 0130 Southern Local SD 63,640 83,670 4,320 0 0 162 0 151,792

Fox Twp - 0125 Edison Local SD 370,820 88,960 33,830 0 0 50,837 0 544,447

Harrison Twp - 0140 Carrollton SD 31,359,930 50,899,960 28,322,650 105,550 2,201,310 11,422,125 12,715 124,324,240

Harrison Twp - 0135 Brown Local SD 2,810 15,033,040 210 0 83,370 127,902 0 15,247,332

Harrison Twp - 0136 ex B&M Brown Local SD 1,298,840 985,800 1,490,270 0 72,650 0 0 3,847,560

Lee Twp - 0150 Carrollton SD 19,838,500 15,430,450 6,113,970 793,930 856,290 39,622,191 5,970 82,661,301

Lee Twp - 0155 Edison Local SD 47,730 211,790 0 0 0 182,353 0 441,873

Loudon Twp - 0160 Carrollton SD 17,034,020 8,970,500 5,445,720 827,260 340,110 28,083,212 0 60,700,822

Loudon Twp - 0180 Harrison Hills SD 136,600 0 92,940 0 0 14,448 0 243,988

Loudon Twp - 0170 Edison Local SD 1,684,920 5,504,010 290,290 0 41,620 549,683 0 8,070,523

Monroe Twp - 0190 Carrollton SD 14,634,750 48,116,930 19,887,870 0 2,726,080 8,090,008 0 93,455,638

Monroe Twp - 0200 Conotton Valley SD 7,239,430 27,724,090 4,336,540 0 699,700 45,432,739 1,369 85,433,868

Dellroy Corp - 0210 Carrollton SD 10,000 5,654,090 16,160 0 664,110 246,772 0 6,591,132

Orange Twp - 0220 Conotton Valley SD 16,092,010 25,331,120 17,727,170 632,070 3,649,230 88,141,512 43,662 151,616,774

Leesville Corp - 0230 Conotton Valley SD 9,060 2,603,990 99,600 0 11,240 184,362 13,318 2,921,570

Sherrodsville Corp - 0240 Conotton Valley SD 60,990 3,266,420 221,040 0 388,880 219,979 4,488 4,161,797

Perry Twp - 0250 Carrollton SD 20,820,680 18,646,240 12,336,340 0 865,820 35,573,049 0 88,242,129

Perry Twp - 0260 Harrison Hills SD 0 48,340 0 0 0 19,943 0 68,283

Rose Twp - 0270 Carrollton SD 9,108,910 9,118,350 701,800 0 152,630 588,316 0 19,670,006

Rose Twp - 0280 Sandy Valley SD 22,523,250 17,050,030 804,420 615,750 963,490 4,088,332 14,027 46,059,299

Magnolia Corp - 0290 Sandy Valley SD 89,510 5,512,820 1,290 0 369,180 795,442 0 6,768,242

Union Twp - 0300 Carrollton SD 18,522,210 22,469,550 21,852,100 0 629,710 13,067,842 0 76,541,412

Washington Twp - 0310 Carrollton SD 22,556,890 17,108,490 6,503,440 675,400 1,238,780 36,074,522 61,795 84,219,317

Monroe Sherrodsville - 0205 Conotton Valley SD 9,620 865,060 80 0 135,140 27,688 0 1,037,588

Center Carrollton Corp - 0095 Carrollton SD 45,620 0 2,660 0 1,683,530 133,743 0 1,865,553

Total Value 320,775,090 686,576,220 169,096,080 16,406,490 64,349,590 410,767,097 602,884 1,668,573,451

Prior Year Total 196,377,380 504,976,990 162,066,080 13,518,690 51,085,220 398,032,210 598,830 1,326,655,400

Difference 124,397,710 181,599,230 7,030,000 2,887,800 13,264,370 12,734,887 4,054 341,918,051

35,261,140 225,341,040 34,329,980 3,287,730 10,389,180 45,611,412 101,338 354,321,820

31,721,670 31,681,200 1,507,510 615,750 1,485,300 5,472,090 14,027 72,497,547

35,258,330 210,308,000 34,329,770 3,287,730 10,305,810 45,483,510 101,338 339,074,488

TAX YEAR 2025

B & M Ambulance

Quad Ambulance

Great Trail Fire Dept
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Taxing District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total
Augusta Township - 0010, 0020 25,298,340 24,122,910 2,569,770 138,520 1,184,090 4,832,873 167,153 58,313,656
Brown Township - 0030, 0040, 0050, 0060 35,257,180 190,274,850 34,061,020 2,867,040 7,239,580 43,215,187 101,338 313,016,195
Center Township - 0090, 0095 9,313,660 29,084,350 1,324,330 760,630 5,510,090 16,866,898 5,754 62,865,712
East Township - 0110 18,035,890 10,584,450 2,004,550 326,220 1,067,690 11,563,816 7,282 43,589,898
Fox Township - 0120, 0125, 0130 28,900,530 12,422,550 2,568,950 375,630 801,550 4,083,775 111,435 49,264,420
Harrison Township - 0135, 0136, 0140 32,661,580 66,918,800 29,813,130 105,550 2,357,330 11,550,027 12,715 143,419,132
Lee Township - 0150, 0155 19,886,230 15,642,240 6,113,970 793,930 856,290 39,804,544 5,970 83,103,174
Loudon Township - 0160, 0170, 0180 18,855,540 14,474,510 5,828,950 827,260 381,730 28,647,343 0 69,015,333
Monroe Township - 0190, 0200, 0205 21,883,800 76,706,080 24,224,490 0 3,560,920 53,550,435 1,369 179,927,094
Orange Township - 0220 16,092,010 25,331,120 17,727,170 632,070 3,649,230 88,141,512 43,662 151,616,774
Perry Township - 0250, 0260 20,820,680 18,694,580 12,336,340 0 865,820 35,592,992 0 88,310,412
Rose Township - 0270, 0280 31,632,160 26,168,380 1,506,220 615,750 1,116,120 4,676,648 14,027 65,729,305
Union Township - 0300 18,522,210 22,469,550 21,852,100 0 629,710 13,067,842 0 76,541,412
Washington Township - 0310 22,556,890 17,108,490 6,503,440 675,400 1,238,780 36,074,522 61,795 84,219,317

319,716,700 550,002,860 168,434,430 8,118,000 30,458,930 391,668,414 532,500 1,468,931,834

Taxing District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total
Carrollton - 0100 776,620 70,890,050 45,760 4,163,540 22,037,240 13,080,330 5,872 110,999,412
Dellroy - 0210 10,000 5,654,090 16,160 0 664,110 246,772 0 6,591,132
Leesville - 0230 9,060 2,603,990 99,600 0 11,240 184,362 13,318 2,921,570
Magnolia - 0290 89,510 5,512,820 1,290 0 369,180 795,442 0 6,768,242
Malvern - 0070 1,150 20,033,150 268,750 420,690 3,066,230 2,268,323 0 26,058,293
Minerva - 0080 111,060 28,612,840 9,050 3,704,260 7,353,780 2,303,475 46,706 42,141,171
Sherrodsville - 0205, 0240 70,610 4,131,480 221,120 0 524,020 247,667 4,488 5,199,385

1,068,010 137,438,420 661,730 8,288,490 34,025,800 19,126,371 70,384 200,679,205

320,784,710 687,441,280 169,096,160 16,406,490 64,484,730 410,794,785 602,884 1,669,611,039

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total
Augusta Twp - 0010 19,943,840 16,275,970 2,438,850 0 526,720 4,136,873 119,395 43,441,648
Center Twp - 0090 9,268,040 29,084,350 1,321,670 760,630 3,826,560 16,733,155 5,754 61,000,159
Carrollton Corp - 0100 776,620 70,890,050 45,760 4,163,540 22,037,240 13,080,330 5,872 110,999,412
East Twp - 0110 18,035,890 10,584,450 2,004,550 326,220 1,067,690 11,563,816 7,282 43,589,898
Fox Twp - 0120 28,466,070 12,249,920 2,530,800 375,630 801,550 4,032,776 111,435 48,568,181
Harrison Twp - 0140 31,359,930 50,899,960 28,322,650 105,550 2,201,310 11,422,125 12,715 124,324,240
Lee Twp - 0150 19,838,500 15,430,450 6,113,970 793,930 856,290 39,622,191 5,970 82,661,301
Loudon Twp - 0160 17,034,020 8,970,500 5,445,720 827,260 340,110 28,083,212 0 60,700,822
Monroe Twp - 0190 14,634,750 48,116,930 19,887,870 0 2,726,080 8,090,008 0 93,455,638
Dellroy Corp - 0210 10,000 5,654,090 16,160 0 664,110 246,772 0 6,591,132
Perry Twp - 0250 20,820,680 18,646,240 12,336,340 0 865,820 35,573,049 0 88,242,129
Rose Twp - 0270 9,108,910 9,118,350 701,800 0 152,630 588,316 0 19,670,006
Union Twp - 0300 18,522,210 22,469,550 21,852,100 0 629,710 13,067,842 0 76,541,412
Washington Twp - 310 22,556,890 17,108,490 6,503,440 675,400 1,238,780 36,074,522 61,795 84,219,317
Center Twp Carrollton Corp - 0095 45,620 0 2,660 0 1,683,530 133,743 0 1,865,553

230,421,970 335,499,300 109,524,340 8,028,160 39,618,130 222,448,730 330,218 945,870,848Total Value

TAX YEAR 2025 - TOWNSHIPS

Total Value

TAX YEAR 2025 - CORPORATIONS

Total Value

Total Twp & Corp

TAX YEAR 2025 - SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Carrollton Exempted Village School District
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AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0020 5,354,500 7,846,940 130,920 138,520 657,370 696,000 47,758 14,872,008

Brown Twp - 0040 10,007,790 16,901,830 4,622,710 1,303,710 1,056,000 3,920,254 71,759 37,884,053

Minerva Corp - 0080 111,060 28,612,840 9,050 3,704,260 7,353,780 2,303,475 46,706 42,141,171

15,473,350 53,361,610 4,762,680 5,146,490 9,067,150 6,919,729 166,223 94,897,232

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Brown Twp - 0030 25,071,850 173,373,020 29,433,860 1,563,330 6,183,580 38,685,981 29,579 274,341,200

Malvern Corp - 0070 1,150 20,033,150 268,750 420,690 3,066,230 2,268,323 0 26,058,293

Harrison Twp - 0135 2,810 15,033,040 210 0 83,370 127,902 0 15,247,332

Harrison Twp - 0136 ex B&M Ambulance 1,298,840 985,800 1,490,270 0 72,650 0 0 3,847,560

26,374,650 209,425,010 31,193,090 1,984,020 9,405,830 41,082,206 29,579 319,494,385

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Monroe Twp - 0200 7,239,430 27,724,090 4,336,540 0 699,700 45,432,739 1,369 85,433,868

Orange Twp - 0220 16,092,010 25,331,120 17,727,170 632,070 3,649,230 88,141,512 43,662 151,616,774

Leesville - 0230 9,060 2,603,990 99,600 0 11,240 184,362 13,318 2,921,570

Sherrodsville - 0240 60,990 3,266,420 221,040 0 388,880 219,979 4,488 4,161,797

Monroe Twp Sherrodsville - 0205 9,620 865,060 80 0 135,140 27,688 0 1,037,588

23,411,110 59,790,680 22,384,430 632,070 4,884,190 134,006,280 62,837 245,171,597

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Brown Twp - 0050 174,930 0 4,450 0 0 608,368 0 787,748

174,930 0 4,450 0 0 608,368 0 787,748

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Fox Twp - 0130 63,640 83,670 4,320 0 0 162 0 151,792

63,640 83,670 4,320 0 0 162 0 151,792

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Fox Twp - 0125 370,820 88,960 33,830 0 0 50,837 0 544,447

Lee Twp - 0155 47,730 211,790 0 0 0 182,353 0 441,873

Loudon Twp - 0170 1,684,920 5,504,010 290,290 0 41,620 549,683 0 8,070,523

2,103,470 5,804,760 324,120 0 41,620 782,873 0 9,056,843

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Loudon Twp - 0180 136,600 0 92,940 0 0 14,448 0 243,988

Perry Twp - 0260 0 48,340 0 0 0 19,943 0 68,283

136,600 48,340 92,940 0 0 34,391 0 312,271

AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Brown Twp - 0060 2,610 0 0 0 0 584 0 3,194

Rose Twp - 0280 22,523,250 17,050,030 804,420 615,750 963,490 4,088,332 14,027 46,059,299

Magnolia Corp - 0290 89,510 5,512,820 1,290 0 369,180 795,442 0 6,768,242

22,615,370 22,562,850 805,710 615,750 1,332,670 4,884,358 14,027 52,830,735

Total Value

Harrison Hills School District

Total Value

Sandy Valley Local School District

Total Value

Edison Local School District

TAX YEAR 2025 - SCHOOL DISTRICTS (Continued)

Minerva Local School District

Total Value

Brown Local School District

Total Value

Conotton Valley School District

Total Value

Osnaburg Local School District

Total Value

Southern Local School District

Total Value
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Buckeye Joint Vocational School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0010 Carrollton SD 19,943,840 16,275,970 2,438,850 0 526,720 4,136,873 119,395 43,441,648

Center Twp - 0090 Carrollton SD 9,268,040 29,084,350 1,321,670 760,630 3,826,560 16,733,155 5,754 61,000,159

Carrollton Corp - 0100 Carrollton SD 776,620 70,890,050 45,760 4,163,540 22,037,240 13,080,330 5,872 110,999,412

East Twp - 0110 Carrollton SD 18,035,890 10,584,450 2,004,550 326,220 1,067,690 11,563,816 7,282 43,589,898

Fox Twp - 0120 Carrollton SD 28,466,070 12,249,920 2,530,800 375,630 801,550 4,032,776 111,435 48,568,181

Harrison Twp - 0140 Carrollton SD 31,359,930 50,899,960 28,322,650 105,550 2,201,310 11,422,125 12,715 124,324,240

Lee Twp - 0150 Carrollton SD 19,838,500 15,430,450 6,113,970 793,930 856,290 39,622,191 5,970 82,661,301

Loudon Twp - 0160 Carrollton SD 17,034,020 8,970,500 5,445,720 827,260 340,110 28,083,212 0 60,700,822

Monroe Twp - 0190 Carrollton SD 14,634,750 48,116,930 19,887,870 0 2,726,080 8,090,008 0 93,455,638

Monroe Twp - 0200 Conotton Valley SD 7,239,430 27,724,090 4,336,540 0 699,700 45,432,739 1,369 85,433,868

Dellroy Corp - 0210 Carrollton SD 10,000 5,654,090 16,160 0 664,110 246,772 0 6,591,132

Orange Twp - 0220 Conotton Valley SD 16,092,010 25,331,120 17,727,170 632,070 3,649,230 88,141,512 43,662 151,616,774

Leesville Corp - 0230 Conotton Valley SD 9,060 2,603,990 99,600 0 11,240 184,362 13,318 2,921,570

Sherrodsville Corp - 0240 Conotton Valley SD 60,990 3,266,420 221,040 0 388,880 219,979 4,488 4,161,797

Perry Twp - 0250 Carrollton SD 20,820,680 18,646,240 12,336,340 0 865,820 35,573,049 0 88,242,129

Rose Twp - 0270 Carrollton SD 9,108,910 9,118,350 701,800 0 152,630 588,316 0 19,670,006

Union Twp - 0300 Carrollton SD 18,522,210 22,469,550 21,852,100 0 629,710 13,067,842 0 76,541,412

Washington Twp - 0310 Carrollton SD 22,556,890 17,108,490 6,503,440 675,400 1,238,780 36,074,522 61,795 84,219,317

Monroe Sherrodsville - 0205 Conotton Valley SD 9,620 865,060 80 0 135,140 27,688 0 1,037,588

Center Carrollton Corp - 0095 Carrollton SD 45,620 0 2,660 0 1,683,530 133,743 0 1,865,553

253,833,080 395,289,980 131,908,770 8,660,230 44,502,320 356,455,010 393,055 1,191,042,445

Belmont-Harrison Area Joint Voc School Dist AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Loudon Twp - 0180 Harrison Hills SD 136,600 0 92,940 0 0 14,448 0 243,988

Perry Twp - 0260 Harrison Hills SD 0 48,340 0 0 0 19,943 0 68,283

136,600 48,340 92,940 0 0 34,391 0 312,271

Stark County Area Joint Voc School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Augusta Twp - 0020 Minerva SD 5,354,500 7,846,940 130,920 138,520 657,370 696,000 47,758 14,872,008

Brown Twp - 0030 Brown Local SD 25,071,850 173,373,020 29,433,860 1,563,330 6,183,580 38,685,981 29,579 274,341,200

Brown Twp - 0040 Minerva SD 10,007,790 16,901,830 4,622,710 1,303,710 1,056,000 3,920,254 71,759 37,884,053

Malvern Corp - 0070 Brown Local SD 1,150 20,033,150 268,750 420,690 3,066,230 2,268,323 0 26,058,293

Minerva Corp - 0080 Minerva SD 111,060 28,612,840 9,050 3,704,260 7,353,780 2,303,475 46,706 42,141,171

Harrison Twp - 0135 Brown Local SD 2,810 15,033,040 210 0 83,370 127,902 0 15,247,332

Harrison Twp - 0136 ex B&M Brown Local SD 1,298,840 985,800 1,490,270 0 72,650 0 0 3,847,560

41,848,000 262,786,620 35,955,770 7,130,510 18,472,980 48,001,935 195,802 414,391,617

Jefferson County Joint Voc School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Fox Twp - 0125 Edison Local SD 370,820 88,960 33,830 0 0 50,837 0 544,447

Lee Twp - 0155 Edison Local SD 47,730 211,790 0 0 0 182,353 0 441,873

Loudon Twp - 0170 Edison Local SD 1,684,920 5,504,010 290,290 0 41,620 549,683 0 8,070,523

2,103,470 5,804,760 324,120 0 41,620 782,873 0 9,056,843

Columbiana County Joint Voc School District AGR RES MIN IND COM P/U P/U-RR Total

Fox Twp - 0130 Southern Local SD 63,640 83,670 4,320 0 0 162 0 151,792

63,640 83,670 4,320 0 0 162 0 151,792Total Value

TAX YEAR 2025 - VOCATIONAL SCHOOLS

Total Value

Total Value

Total Value

Total Value
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